(4/28/10)

AMENDED AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

BOROUGH OF WEST LONG BRANCH
NEW JERSEY

AND

WEST LONG BRANCH POLICE DEPARTMENT
P.B.A. LOCAL 141

JANUARY 1, 2008 through DECEMBER 31, 2011




PREAMBLE

This Agreement, made this Eff? day of May = 2010, by
and between the Borough of West Long Branch, County of Monmouth
and the State of New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as
"Borough", and the West Long Branch Police Department PBA Local
141, hereinafter referred to as "Police", is designed to AMEND
and extend the terms and provisions of the existing 2088-2010
contract until December 31, 2011, the only changes for 2011
being set forth below.

The sections below replace the same numbered sections
in the previously signed 2008-2010 contract.

ARTICLE I
SALARIES
SECTION 1.

The base salaries effective January 1, 2010, shall
also be the salaries effective January 1, 2011. No other
changes to the salary provisions are made.

ARTICLE XII
MEDICAL
SECTION 2.

The Borough agrees to provide health Dbenefits after
retirement. This means that the Borough will pay for health
benefits under the Direct Access plan, which shall be non-dental
in nature, and become effective June 1, 2010. If necessary or
required, the Borough further agrees to pass an appropriate
resolution effectuating this agreement. This benefit shall
accrue to any member of the West Long Branch Police Department
who has at least twenty-five (25) vyears of service. It is
understood, however, that if the plan changes again, the Borough
shall have the right to purchase an equivalent plan on the same
terms as set forth in this section.

SECTION 3. (new)

Because this contract amendment results in the current
contract expiring December 31, 2011, no member of the bargaining

Page 2




unit shall be required to make any  health insurance
contribution, from his or her pay, during the term of this
contract.

SECTION 4. (new)

All bargaining unit members will be insured for healtt
purposes under the Direct Access plan effective June 1, 2010.

ARTICLE XVII

CONSTRUCTION

SECTION 1.

This amended agreement, together with the 2008-201¢C
contract to the extent not modified herein, shall be effective
as of January 1, 2008, and expire December 31, 2011.

In the event that a new agreement has not beer
reached prior to the expiration date of this agreement the
provisions of this agreement, excluding the health insurance
contribution provisions, shall continue in force until such new
agreement has been reached. That means that, effective January
1, 2012, the members of the bargaining unit will be required tc
contribute toward their health insurance, from their pay, ir
accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey.

SECTION 2. (new)

All terms of the 2008-2010 contract which have not
been modified herein shall remain in force through December 31,
2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have causec
this amended agreement to be signed, and the Borough seal of the
Borough of West Long Branch to be placed hereon this 19th day
of May , 2010.

ATTES BOROUGH OF WEST LONG BRANCH
oy: DONN Turets,
LORI E, QéNET TUCCI, Mayor

Borough Clerk



ATTEST:

WEST LONG BRANCH POLICE
DEPARTMENT
P.B.A. Local No. 141

oy: TS 7 LU

Ptl. Scott Rockhill

. \4
%Ei)ﬂJayson’M7br

by:

i ¥
Ptl. Bfian Burton



